

OCT 23 2024

24A441

No. 24-5724

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

VICTOR GUYTON II

Applicant,

v.

GOLDEN DONUTS LLC., ET AL

Respondents.

To the Honorable Clarence Thomas, Associate Justice of the Supreme Court of the
United States and Circuit Justice for the Eleventh Circuit

EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR INJUNCTION PENDING REVIEW

IMMEDIATE RELIEF REQUESTED

VICTOR GUYTON II

15001 NW 12 AVE

MIAMI, FL 33168

GUYTONVICTOR12@GMAIL.COM

305-321-9692

RECEIVED

OCT 30 2024

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....ii

PARTIES, RULE 29.6 STATEMENT, AND RELATED PROCEEDINGS.....iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....iv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....vi-vii

OPINION BELOW.....2

JURISDICTION.....3

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE APPLICATION.....4

I. Petitioner Are Likely To Succeed On The Merits, As It Is Indisputably Clear That Respondent et al Are Violating The Fifth Amendment And Fourteenth Amendment..... 5

A. Like With Any Motor Vehicle, The Fifth and Fourteenth Amendment Protects Life, liberty, and Property Through The Due Process Clause.....5

1. The Lower Court Departed From The Court’s Decades of Precedent Establishing Constitutional Protection for Negligent Conduct.....6

B. Selective Insurance’s Below The Federal Minimum Offer Discriminates Against Petitioner Injurious Viewpoints.....7

II. Without a Swift Injunction Against The Ongoing Prior Restraint, Petitioner Will Continue to Suffer Irreparable Harm To His Freedoms.....8

III. Ensuring Multi-Billion Insurance Dollar Company’s Do Not Impose Their Views Over The Rule of Law is Critical to the Public Interest.....8

IV. Alternatively, the Court Should Treat This Application as a Petition for Certiorari and Grant Certiorari Now, As This Case Reveals Conflict Between Lower Courts Over Constitutional Issue of Immediate Importance.....9

CONCLUSION..... 10

APPENDIX EXHIBIT

APPENDIX EXHIBIT A: Plaintiff Notice to Filing Exhibits Case Number
2022CV369793

APPENDIX EXHIBIT B: Irreparable harm Permanent Injuries

Publications

A Priest and the Paranormal by Jack Dover Wellman, Churchman Publishing Ltd.,
Worthing, 1988, pages 166 and 167.

The Jerusalem Bible, Darton, Longman and Todd Limited, London, 1966, page 122
(Exodus 34:29).

The Healing Energies of Music by Hal A. Lingerman, The Theosophical Publishing
House, Wheaton, 1983, page 60.

The Healing Energies of Music by Hal A. Lingerman, page 14.

Color and Music in the New Age by Corinne Heline, page 44.

Your Body Doesn't Lie by Dr. John Diamond, Warner Books, New York, 1980, page
98, Originally published as *BK Behavioral Kinesiology* by Harper and Row, New
York, 1979.

Psychic Empowerment for Health and Fitness by Dr. Joe H. Slate, Llewellyn
Publications, St. Paul, 1996, pages 51-52.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adarand Constructors, Inc., v. Federico Pena, Secretary Of Transportation</i> 515 U.S. 200 (1995).....	6
<i>Barnes v. Gorman,</i> 536 U.S. 181 (2002).....	4
<i>Elrod v. Burns,</i> 427 U.S. 347 (1976).....	4
<i>Insurance Company v. Morse,</i> 87 U.S. 445 (1874).....	1
<i>Metropolitan Life Insurance Company v. W.G. Ward, Jr.,</i> 470 U.S. 869 (1985).....	1
<i>Plessy v. Ferguson,</i> 163 U.S. 537, 559 (1896).....	6
<i>Truck Insurance Exchange v. Kaiser Gypsum Company, Inc</i> 602 U.S. (2024).....	7
<i>Winter v. Natural Resources Defense Council, inc,</i> 555 U.S. 7, 20 (2008).....	4, 11

Statutes

28 U.S. 2361.....	2
28 U.S.C. 1257(a).....	3
28 U.S.C. 1651.....	3
15 U.S.C. 26.....	3
28 U.S.C. 1651(a).....	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

Statutes

18 U.S.C. 1505.....	8
49 U.S.C. 31139 (f)(A).....	ii
49 U.S.C. 31139 (b)(2).....	ii
49 U.S.C. 13101 (C).....	ii
49 U.S.C. 13301 (d)(3).....	ii
49 U.S.C. 13906 (C).....	ii
49 U.S.C. 13908 (d).....	ii
49 U.S.C. 14701 (a).....	ii
49 U.S.C. 33139 (a)(B).....	ii

Rules

Rule 23.1.....	4
Rule 20.....	1
Rule 22.....	1
Rule 23.....	1
Federal R Civ P Rule 60(d).....	1
Federal R Civ P Rule 62.1(a).....	1
Federal R of Evidence 103(e).....	1
Federal R of Evidence 411.....	1
Federal R of Evidence 1004.....	1
